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Peerless Pump Company


Peerless Pump Company Sales Team

Vice President, Sales: Andrew Warrington

2005 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. St

Indianapolis, IN  46202

Phone:   317-924-7225 

Fax:       317-924-7333

Cell:       317-414-3758

awarrington@peerlesspump.com

Commercial (Fire and Building Trades)  Segment, US & Canada

General Manager:  Tim Ballengee

2500 Regency Parkway

Cary, NC  27511

Phone:  919-654-6896

Fax:      919-654-6791

Cell:     919-656-2243

tballengee@peerlesspump.com

Business Development Managers:

Jeff Lukemeyer




Coverage: OH, IN, KY, PA, NY, 

Indianapolis





NJ, MA, CT, WV, New England

Phone:  317-924-7209





Fax:      317-924-7202





Cell:      317-506-8659 





jlukemeyer@peerlesspump.com

Jeff Hoop





Coverage:  
1375 Kemper Meadow Dr



Southeast, WV, VA, MD, NC, SC 

Suite 7






GA, FL, AL, MS, LA, AR, TN

Cincinnati, OH  45240

Phone:   513-851-8200

Fax:       513-851-8634

Cell:       513-295-9354 

jhoop@peerlesspump.com

Tim Fernholtz




Coverage:   






11145 Tampa Ave. Suite 16A



TX, OK, CO, NM, AZ, CA, NV, UT

North Ridge, CA 91326



ND, SD, OR, WA, ID

Phone:   818 368-5378

Fax:       818 368-5327
Cell:       818-470-9490 

tfernholtz@peerlesspump.com
Tim Jordan




Coverage:






100 S Main St, Ste 203



IA, KS, IL, MN, MI, NE, WI, MO

Elburn, IL  60119




Northern Indiana

Phone:  630-365-9758





Fax:      630-365-9759

Cell:      630-776-7202

tjordan@peerlesspump.com

Inside Sales Engineers:     Indianapolis

Frank Bongen




Support: Jeff Lukemeyer

Indianapolis Office

Phone:  317-924-7226 

Fax:      317-924-7202 

Cell:      317-590-8412 

fbongen@peerlesspump.com

Bob Uhrick




Support: Tim Fernholtz

Indianapolis Office 

Phone:   317-924-7373

Fax:       317-924-7202

Cell:       317-506-8356

buhrick@peerlesspump.com

David Gardner




Support:  Tim Jordon, Jeff Hoop

Indianapolis Office

Phone:   317-924-7242

Fax:       317-924-7202 

Cell:       317-590-1907

dgardner@peerlesspump.com
Canada:      All Segments

General Manager:  Tim Ballengee

2500 Regency Parkway

Cary, NC  27511

Phone:   919-654-6896

Fax:       919-654-6791

Cell:       919-656-2243 

tballengee@peerlesspump.com

Business Development Manager

Monica Kilian




Supported by: All Inside Sales Members

300 St Sacrement

Suite 227

Montreal, Quebec H2Y 1X4 Canada

Phone:   514-285-9035

Fax:       514-285-4489

Cell:
   514-927-7337

mkilian@peerlesspump.com

Water      (Municipal & Agriculture)   Segment

General Manager:   David Stuart

1802 E 50th Street

Lubbock, TX  79404

Phone:  806-747-0002

Fax:      806-747-9730

Cell:      806-729-9077

dstuart@peerlesspump.com

Business Development Managers

Stan Coon





Coverage:  


753 N 400 W





ND, SD, ID, MT, UT, WA, OR, WY

Kaysville, UT  84037




Northern Nevada, 

Phone: 801-593-6155




Northern California

Fax:  
 801-593-6135

Cell:    801-309-9144

scoon@peerlesspump.com

Gary Holt





Coverage:

1501 East Orangethorpe Ave



Arizona, Southern California, 

Fullerton, CA  92832




Southern Nevada

Phone:  714-278-0700

Fax:      714-278-0730

Cell:
  909-636-9503

gholt@peerlesspump.com

Trevor Lain





Coverage:

1802 E 50th Street




NM, TX, CO, OK, NE, LA

Lubbock, TX  79404





Phone:  806-747-0002

Fax:      806-747-9730

Cell:      806-729-9084 

Rod Botz





Coverage:

985 Old Eagle Road, Suite 515


NY, NJ, PA, DE, MD

Wayne, PA 19087




Washington DC   

Phone:  610-688-7600




Fax: 
  610-687-5765

Cell:
 610-453-0305

rbotz@peerlesspump.com

Tom Martin





Coverage:

425 Tribble Gap Road, Ste 302


FL, GA, LA, AL, MS 

Cumming, GA  300040



NC, SC, AK, TN

Phone:   770-889-8300 






Fax:
   770-889-3994

Cell:
   678-522-2628  

tmartin@peerlesspump.com

Al Madsen





Coverage:

1755 Broadway




San Jouaquin Valley, CA

Fresno, CA  93721

Phone:  559-233-2141

Fax:      559-233-1242

Cell:      559-307-0824

amadsen@peerlesspump.com

Inside Sales Engineers:  

Mark Bihl,  Indianapolis Office
Phone:  317-924-7362 

Fax:
  317-924-7202

Cell:
  317-513-1112

mbihl@peerlesspump.com

Harvey Campbell, New Orleans Office
800 Mariner’s Plaza, Ste 812

Mandeville, LA  70448

Phone:   985-612-2033

Fax:       985-612-2036

Cell:       985-778-9017

hcampbell@peerlesspump.com

Industrial (General Industrial, Process, Power, Offshore)  Segment

General Manager:  Robert R. Langton


213 Spring House Drive

Lewisburg, PA  17837

Cell:   610-710-1509

rlangton@peerlesspump.com

Business Development Managers:

Sonny Ogunseye




Coverage:

1195 FM 529





TX, OK, MS, AR, NM, LA

Houston, TX  77041







Phone:  713-466-0033 






Fax:       713-896-0250

Cell:       832-439-3460

sogunseye@peerlesspump.com

Paul Clayton




Coverage:

11995 FM 529





Texas, East and South

Houston, TX  77041




Louisiana

Phone:   713-466-0033 

Fax:       713-466-0449

Cell:   281-788-6967

pclayton@peerlesspump.com

Daniel Whitener




Coverage:

11995 FM 529





Select Accounts in Arizona and Texas

Houston, TX 77041

Phone:   713-466-0033 ext 13

Fax:       713-466-0449

Cell:       832-428-6340

dwhitener@peerlesspump.com

Alex Vago





Coverage:

1501 East Orangethorpe Ave



CA, NV, WA, ID, WY, MT, 

Fullerton, CA  92832




UT, AZ, OR, CO, HI, AK, NE

Phone:  714-278-0700 xt 236



Western Half  North & South Dakota

Fax       714-278-0730






Cell:      714-865-0892






avago@peerlesspump.com

Rod Botz





Coverage:

985 Old Eagle Road, Suite 515


NY, NJ, PA, MA, DE, 

Wayne, PA 19087




Washington DC, 

Phone:  610-688-7600



Primarily Municipal

Fax:      610-687-5765






Cell:      610-453-0305

rbotz@peerlesspump.com

TBA






Coverage:

East Region BDM




ME, VT, NH, MA, NY, CT, PA








MD, NJ, DE, WY, VA, NC, SC, 








GA, FL, AL

Gary Saferight




Coverage:

Indianapolis Office




OH, MI, IN, IL, MO, KY, KS, WI, IA

Phone: 317-924-7268




Eastern Half North & South Dakota

Fax:     317-924-7202




Eastern Half Nebraska

Cell:     317-413-3525








gsaferight@peerlesspump.com

Inside Sales Engineers:   Indianapolis Office

Dave Dunstan
Phone:  317-924-7261

Fax:      317-924-7202

Cell:      317-496-3849

ddunstan@peerlesspump.com


David Shupinsky
Phone:  317-924-7322

Fax:      317-924-7202 

Cell:      317-513-6626 

Dshupinski@peerlesspump.com’

Don Junker
Phone:   317-924-7359

Fax:      317-924-7202

Cell:      317-490-6378

djunker@peerlesspump.com
LaBour & Taber Products

Cees Radoux
Indianapolis Office

Phone:  317-924-7384

Fax:      317-920-6605

Cell:      317-490-3981

cradoux@peerlesspump.com

Donald Jerrels
Indianapolis Office

Phone:   317-924-7357

Fax:     317-920-6605

Cell:     317-506-8821

djerrels@peerlesspump.com
LaBour Student Co-op
Indianapolis Office

Phone: 317-924-7260

Fax: 317-920-6605

salesintern@peerlesspump.com
International Sales - Asia and Pacific Rim

Director of Sales:  Taiichiro Hara

 

2005 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr Street

Coverage:   

Indianapolis, IN  46205



Pacific Rim, Asia, Australia

Phone:   317-924-7267



India

Fax:       317-924-7388 

Cell:       317-652-6625

thara@peerlesspump.com
Business Development Managers

CH Low





Coverage:

Regional Sales Manager



China, Indonesia, 

Red Hill Forum, No 16



Hong Kong, Singapore

Jalan Kilang Timor




Sri Lanka, Pakistan, India

#06-08 Singapore  159308



Vietnam

Phone:   65-6725-8124

E-Fax:    65-6233-9328 

Cell:       65-9783-9580

chlow@peerlesspump.com

Henry Chin





Coverage:

Regional Sales Manager



Thailand, Taiwan

Red Hill Forum, No 16



Philippines, Malaysia

Jalan Kilang Timor




Brunei

#06-08 Singapore  159308

Phone:  65-6725-8126

Fax:      65-6274-7344

Cell:      65-9797-1138 

hchin@peerlesspump.com

Insides Sales Engineer/Project Manager


Joseph Teo





Coverage:  Pacific Rim, Asia

Red Hill Forum, No 16









Jalan Kilang Timor









#06-08 Singapore  159308

Phone:   65-6725-8125

E-Fax:   65-6512-5463

jteo@peerlesspump.com

Inside Sales Engineer: Indianapolis

Anthony Dankoski




Coverage:  Korea/Australia/Japan

Indianapolis Office

Phone:   317-924-7277 

Fax:       317-924-7333

adankoski@peerlesspump.com

Latin America

Director of Sales:  Vincent Runkle


2005 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr Street

Coverage:


 

Indianapolis, IN  46205



Caribbean, Central America

Phone:  317-924-7262



South America

Fax:      317-924-7333

Cell:
 317-440-1460 

vrunkle@peerlesspump.com

Insides Sales Engineer

Jason Halle





Coverage:
Indianapolis Office




South America

Phone:  317-924-7252 



Caribbean, Central America

Fax:      317-924-7333

Jhalle@peerlesspump.com
Europe, Middle East and Africa

Director of Sales:  Stephan Krajcik

Coverage

125 rue de la Bière 




Europe, Middle East, Africa

Collonges   01550  France

Phone:   33-450-406424

Fax:       33-450-209880

Cell:       33-623-110580

Skrajcik@peerlesspump.com
Inside Sales Engineers:

Ing. Andrea Benvenuti



Coverage:  Europe

c/o Aris Chiappa SPA

C.So Romania  501/18

10156 Torino, Italia







Phone:   39-011-381-9266

Fax:       39-011-381-9267

abenvenuti@peerlesspump.com

Daniel Dixon




Coverage:  

Indianapolis Office




Middle East, Africa

Phone:
  317-924-7294

Fax:       317-921-7333

ddixon@peerlesspump.com
General International Sales:

Mary Isenhower





Tim Killion
Indianapolis Office





Indianapolis Office

Phone:  317-924-7320




Phone:  317-924-7305 

Fax:      317-924-7333




Fax:      317-924-7333    

misenhower@peerlesspump.com 



Cell:      317-332-4923









tkillion@peerlesspump.com
Mexico

General Manager:   Ing. Ricardo Collantes
Peerless Pump de Mexico SA de CV

Av. Milimex 115

Parque Inds. Milinex

Apodaca Nuevo Leon, Mixico 66600

(52)  81-8625-9900

Direct:
(52)  81-8625-9901 

Cell
(52)  81-8029-2476

rcollantes@peerlesspump.com 
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